Finance Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute 

A Two-Year Agreement With Fusion BI, Inc. To Provide Oracle Business Intelligence And 

Analytics Consulting Services In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred And Ten 

Thousand Dollars ($210,000) With The Option To Extend For Two Years In An Amount Not 

To Exceed One Hundred And Five Thousand Dollars ($105,000) Per Year; And (2) 

Waiving The Competitive Multi-Step Solicitation Process And The City’s Local/Small 

Local Business Enterprise Program; On The September 30, 2025 Finance And 

Management Committee Agenda

3.3

26-0049

Sponsors: Finance Department

[...]

Adopt A Resolution (1) Waiving The City’s Request For Proposal 

Requirements Under Oakland Municipal Code (O.M.C) Section 2.04.051(B), And The 

Local And Small Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Program Requirements, (2) 

Awarding A Three-Year Professional Services Agreement To Daupler Inc. In An Amount 

Of Eight Hundred And Ten Thousand Dollars ($810,000) For The Period Of October 16, 

2025, Through October 15, 2028, For Emergency Call Management Services With Two 

OneYear Options To Extend The Contract For The Amount Of Two Hundred Seventy 

Thousand Dollars ($270,000) Annually, For A Grand Total Contract Amount Of One Million 

Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,350,000), Without Returning To Council; And 

(3) Making Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings; On The 

September 30, 2025 Public Works And Transportation Committee Agenda

3.5

26-0052

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

[...]

The Community Facilities District (CFD) 2015-1 Gateway Industrial Landscape 

Maintenance Contract 2025 (Project No. 1004284), Based On All Contract Documents 

And Specification, To Los Loza, Inc. For A Three-Year Period In An Amount Not To 

Exceed Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($560,000.00); And (2) Adopting 

Appropriate California Environmental Quality Findings; On The September 30, 2025 

Public Works And Transportation Committee Agenda

3.6

26-0051

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

[...]

Brush Clearance Services In Open Space Parks, By: (1) Waiving The City’s Advertising 

And Solicitation Of Proposals/Qualifications Requirements; And (2) Authorizing The City 

Administrator To Increase The Contract Amount From Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($900,000) To An Amount Not To Exceed Two Million, Seven Hundred And Thirty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($2,735,000); On The September 30, 2025 Public Works And 

Transportation Committee Agenda

3.10

26-0102

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

Attachments:

Subject: Three-Year Maintenance Services Agreement With YES Construction Group,

[...]

-OFCY FY 2025-2026 Grant Renewals 

From: Human Services Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 90767 C.M.S., Which 

Awarded Oakland Fund For Children And Youth (OFCY) Grants To Seventy-Four (74) 

Nonprofit And Public Agencies For One Hundred And Forty-Four (144) Distinct Grant 

Programs Providing Direct Services For Fiscal Year 2025-2026, To: (1) Correct The Total 

Awarded Amount From Eighteen Million Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Two Hundred 

And Eighty-Two Dollars ($18,252,282), To Eighteen Million Five Hundred Twenty-Seven 

Thousand Three Hundred And Eighty-Two Dollars ($18,527,382); And (2) Change The 

Lead Agency Without Changes To The Grant Amounts For The Following: (1) Replace 

Asian Pacific Environmental Network (APEN) With The Center For Empowered Politics 

Education Fund (CEPEF) As The Fiscal Sponsor For AYPAL Building Api Community

[...]

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Attachment C

View Legislation

Attachments:

Subject: Medi-Cal Administrative Activities Memorandum Of Understanding 

From: Human Services Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Accepting And Appropriating Three Hundred 

Forty-One Thousand Seventy One Dollars ($341,071) For Medi-Cal Related Activities 

Through The Medi-Cal Administrative Activities (MAA) Program And Accepting And 

Appropriating Any Additional Funds That May Come Available And Authorizing The City 

Administrator To Enter Into A MAA Memorandum Of Understanding With Alameda County